
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M70
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Glyn Sutton GBR Ancona, ITA 23.01.16WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 8.09

Heat 1/4 Start: 27.03.23   08:01:22

1 1014 Helmut MEIER M70 8.585 Q SB   Germany

2 1878 Antonio CASO M70 8.668 q    Italy

3 4033 Russell JACQUET-ACEA M70 8.763 q SB   United States of America

4 2106 Fumio SASAKI M70 9.106     Japan

5 209 Jackson PROCHMANN M70 9.271     Brazil

6 3867 Oleksandr LOZHECHNIKOV M70 9.372     Ukraine

2515 Marek DOBRZYŃSKI M70 DNS7     Poland

1415 Chris PALMER M70 DNS4     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 2/4 Start: 27.03.23   08:10:17

1 4049 Michael KISH M70 8.216 Q SB   United States of America

2 2309 Ko FLORUSSE M70 8.762 q    Netherlands

3 2041 Mario SORU M70 8.945     Italy

4 1342 David HINDS M70 9.087  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 295 GRABINGER Juan Fernando CONCHA M70 9.451     Chile

6 3787 Pino PILOTTO M70 10.434     Switzerland

3060 Jan TOMCZAK M70 DNS3     Poland

4088 John OLESKI M70 DNS8     United States of America

Heat 3/4 Start: 27.03.23   08:14:20

1 1213 Simon BARRETT M70 8.718 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 1572 Yau-Ming Max SIU M70 8.886     Hong Kong, China

3 2419 Marian APOSTOL M70 9.021     Poland

4 1296 Adrian ESSEX M70 9.173     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 805 Gert BRENNER M70 9.314     Germany

6 896 Winfried HECKNER M70 9.477     Germany

7 2010 Natale PRAMPOLINI M70 11.902     Italy

3804 Ekachai SAWATDI M70 DNS5     Thailand

Heat 4/4 Start: 27.03.23   08:18:05

1 2102 Tetsushi NIIDA M70 8.754 Q    Japan

2 3047 Henryk SZYMURA M70 8.826 q    Poland

3 1309 Walwyn FRANKLYN M70 8.975     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 3831 Ercan OZKAN M70 9.027     Turkey

5 4102 Charles POWELL M70 9.123     United States of America

6 3382 Robert XAVIER M70 9.508  SB   South Africa

7 2125 Joseph Some KOSGEI M70 10.382     Kenya
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 Michael KISH M70 United States of America 8.211 Q SB   

2 Heat 1 Helmut MEIER M70 Germany 8.581 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Antonio CASO M70 Italy 8.662 q    

4 Heat 3 Simon BARRETT M70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.711 Q    

5 Heat 4 Tetsushi NIIDA M70 Japan 8.751 Q    

6 Heat 2 Ko FLORUSSE M70 Netherlands 8.762 q    

7 Heat 1 Russell JACQUET-ACEA M70 United States of America 8.763 q SB   

8 Heat 4 Henryk SZYMURA M70 Poland 8.822 q    

9 Heat 3 Yau-Ming Max SIU M70 Hong Kong, China 8.882     

10 Heat 2 Mario SORU M70 Italy 8.943     

11 Heat 4 Walwyn FRANKLYN M70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.973     

12 Heat 3 Marian APOSTOL M70 Poland 9.023     

13 Heat 4 Ercan OZKAN M70 Turkey 9.024     

14 Heat 2 David HINDS M70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.084  SB   

15 Heat 1 Fumio SASAKI M70 Japan 9.104     

16 Heat 4 Charles POWELL M70 United States of America 9.125     

17 Heat 3 Adrian ESSEX M70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.174     

18 Heat 1 Jackson PROCHMANN M70 Brazil 9.275     

19 Heat 3 Gert BRENNER M70 Germany 9.315     

20 Heat 1 Oleksandr LOZHECHNIKOV M70 Ukraine 9.376     

21 Heat 2 GRABINGER Juan Fernando CONCHA M70 Chile 9.455     

22 Heat 3 Winfried HECKNER M70 Germany 9.476     

23 Heat 4 Robert XAVIER M70 South Africa 9.506  SB   

24 Heat 4 Joseph Some KOSGEI M70 Kenya 10.387     

25 Heat 2 Pino PILOTTO M70 Switzerland 10.436     

26 Heat 3 Natale PRAMPOLINI M70 Italy 11.907     

Heat 1 Marek DOBRZYŃSKI M70 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Ekachai SAWATDI M70 Thailand DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Chris PALMER M70 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 John OLESKI M70 United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Jan TOMCZAK M70 Poland DNSDNS     
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

19 Heat 3 Gert BRENNER Germany 9.315     

20 Heat 1 Oleksandr LOZHECHNIKOV Ukraine 9.376     

21 Heat 2 GRABINGER Juan Fernando CONCHA Chile 9.455     

22 Heat 3 Winfried HECKNER Germany 9.476     

23 Heat 4 Robert XAVIER South Africa 9.506  SB   

24 Heat 4 Joseph Some KOSGEI Kenya 10.387     

25 Heat 2 Pino PILOTTO Switzerland 10.436     

26 Heat 3 Natale PRAMPOLINI Italy 11.907     

Heat 3 Ekachai SAWATDI Thailand DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Marek DOBRZYŃSKI Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 John OLESKI United States of America DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Chris PALMER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Jan TOMCZAK Poland DNSDNS     
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